

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9510/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2009 in CRLMC No. 3206/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMRIKA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr.Ravindra Kumar Verma, adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeking time for filing counter affidavit, the matter stands adjourned.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master